10TH SSC MCQ - CH - APPLIED

H ISTO RY TIME: 17 Min

MARKS: 17

Estd. 1982

SEAT NO:

Note:-

1. All Questions are compulsory.
2. Numbers on the right indicate full marks.

Q.1 is one of the main aspects of applied history. (1)
A) political management  B) Cultural and natural heritage management
C) political management D) social management
Ans:B
Q.2 National Films Archive of India was established in (1)
A) 1964 B) 1960
C) 1950 D) 1970
Ans: A
Q.3 'The Indian Museum' in Kolkata was founded in (1)
A) 1820 B) 1814
Q) 1817 D) 1816
Ans:B
Q.4 Conservation and preservation of national heritage falls under the jurisdiction of (1)
A) UNESCO B) Archaeological Survey of India
C) UNICEF D) Tourism Corporation of India.
Ans:B
Q.5 declares sites and traditions as world heritage. (1)
A) UNSC B) UNICEF
C) UNESCO D) UNCTAD
Ans:C
Q.6 The concept of natural heritage gives importance to the thought of (1)
A) personality B) biodiversity
C) individuality D) speciality
Ans:B
Q.7 heritage can be tangible and intangible. (1)
A) Artificial B) Natural
C) Cultural D) Social
Ans:C
Q.8 cultural heritage includes ancient sites, buildings, artefacts, manuscripts, sculptures, (1)
paintings, etc.

A) Intangible  B) Tangible
C) Natural D) Artificial
Ans :B




Q.9

Q.10

Q.11

Q.12

Q.13

Q.14

Q.15

Q.16

Q.17

Heritage management creates opportunities for

A) religion B) employment
C) trade D) philosophy
Ans:B

Various disciplines under humanities have theoretical foundations based on
theories.

A) religious B) philosophical
C) technical D) scientific

Ans:B

Discoveries and invention are mutually related to advancement.
A) philosophical  B) intellectual

C) cultural D) technological

Ans:D

Scientific inventions are the result of need and

A) desire B) greed
C) curiosity D) pride
Ans : C

Philosophy needs language as a medium of
A) impression  B) expression

C) intention D) suggestion

Ans:B

Every field of study has its own history of building
A) knowledge  B) research centres

Q) libraries D) universities

Ans: A

Applied history is also known as

A) Public History B) Personal history
C) Offi cial history D) Global history

Ans: A

The National Archives of India is in

A) Delhi B) Kolkata
C) Mumbai D) Chennai

Ans: A

The earliest museum in the world was discovered in the excavations at the city of
A) Delhi B) Harappa
C) Ur D) Kolkata

Ans: C

(1

(1)

(1)

(1)

(1

(1)

(1

(1)

(1)



