

Ans: B

10TH SSC MCQ - CH - APPLIED HISTORY

	DATE: TIME: 17 Min MARKS: 17							

		SEAT NO:	
Note	1. All Questions a	re compulsory. e right indicate full marks.	
Q.1	A) political mar	of the main aspects of applied history. nagement B) Cultural and natural heritage management nagement D) social management	(1)
	Ans: B		
Q.2	National Films A) 1964 C) 1950	Archive of India was established in B) 1960 D) 1970	(1)
	Ans:A		
Q.3	'The Indian Mu A) 1820 C) 1817	seum' in Kolkata was founded in B) 1814 D) 1816	(1)
	Ans: B		
Q.4	Conservation a A) UNESCO C) UNICEF	nd preservation of national heritage falls under the jurisdiction of B) Archaeological Survey of India D) Tourism Corporation of India.	(1)
	Ans: B		
Q.5	declare A) UNSC C) UNESCO Ans: C	es sites and traditions as world heritage. B) UNICEF D) UNCTAD	(1)
Q.6	The concept of A) personality C) individuality	natural heritage gives importance to the thought of B) biodiversity D) speciality	(1)
	Ans:B		
Q.7	heritag A) Artificial C) Cultural Ans: C	ge can be tangible and intangible. B) Natural D) Social	(1)
Q.8		Il heritage includes ancient sites, buildings, artefacts, manuscripts, sculptures,	(1)
۷.0	paintings, etc. A) Intangible C) Natural	B) Tangible D) Artificial	(.)

Q.9	Heritage management creates opportunities for				
	A) religion	B) employment			
		D) philosophy			
	Ans: B				
Q.10	Various disciplines under humanities have theoretical foundations based on theories.				
	A) religiousC) technical	B) philosophical D) scientific			
	Ans: B				
Q.11	A) philosophic	nd invention are mutually related to advancement. cal B) intellectual D) technological	(1)		
	Ans: D				
Q.12		ntions are the result of need and B) greed D) pride	(1)		
	Ans: C				
Q.13	Philosophy needs language as a medium of				
	•	B) expression D) suggestion			
	Ans: B				
Q.14	-	B) research centres D) universities	(1)		
	Ans: A				
Q.15	Applied history A) Public History C) Offi cial his		(1)		
	Ans: A				
Q.16	The National A A) Delhi C) Mumbai	Archives of India is in B) Kolkata D) Chennai	(1)		
	Ans: A				
Q.17	The earliest m A) Delhi C) Ur	useum in the world was discovered in the excavations at the city of B) Harappa D) Kolkata	(1)		
	Ans:C				